# <u>L14000117089</u>





300287774383

07/12/16--01001--029 \*\*25.00



**S Warren**JUL 1 2 2016

### **COVER LETTER**

TO: Reg Div	gistration Sec ision of Corp	ction porations							
CUDIE <i>C</i> T.	Sugar Sp	oring Designs, LLC							
SUBJECT:		Name of Limited Liability Company							
The enclosed	d Articles of A	Amendment and fee(s) are sub	mitted for filing.						
Please returr	all correspo	ndence concerning this matter	to the following:						
		Charles B. Capps, Esq.							
			Name of Person	<del></del>					
		Pavese Law Firm							
			Firm/Company	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·					
		1833 Hendry Street							
			Address						
		Fort Myers, FL 33901							
			City/State and Zip Code						
		sugarspringdesigns@gmail.							
For further in	nformation co	e-mail address: (to oncerning this matter, please ca	to be used for future annual report notificall:	cation)					
Charles B. C			239 336-6219 Area Code Daytime	Telephone Number					
	Name of	Person	Area Code Daytime	Telephone Number					
Enclosed is	a check for th	e following amount:							
<b>⊠</b> \$25.00 F	Filing Fee	□ \$30.00 Filing Fee & Certificate of Status	□ \$55.00 Filing Fee & Certified Copy (additional copy is enclosed)	□ \$60.00 Filing Fee, Certificate of Status & Certified Copy (additional copy is enclosed)					

MAILING ADDRESS:

TO:

Registration Section
Division of Corporations P.O. Box 6327 Tallahassee, FL 32314

STREET/COURIER ADDRESS:

Registration Section Division of Corporations Clifton Building 2661 Executive Center Circle Tallahassee, FL 32301

## ARTICLES OF AMENDMENT TO ARTICLES OF ORGANIZATION OF

Sugar Spring Designs, LLC		
( <u>Name of the Limited Liability Compa</u> (A Florida Limited	ny as it now appears on our p Liability Company)	records.)
The Articles of Organization for this Limited Liability Company	were filed on 7/24/2014	and assigned
lorida document number L14000117089		
his amendment is submitted to amend the following:		
a. If amending name, enter the new name of the limited liab	oility company here:	
he new name must be distinguishable and contain the words "Limited Liabil	lity Company," the designation	"LLC" or the abbreviation "L.L.C."
nter new principal offices address, if applicable:		
Principal office address MUST BE A STREET ADDRESS)	····	CNED CNED
		236 . toma
		YES
nter new mailing address, if applicable:		
Mailing address MAY BE A POST OFFICE BOX)		
		STATE OF THE PROPERTY OF THE P
		DM S
If amending the registered agent and/or registered of gistered agent and/or the new registered office address here		cords, enter the name of the
Name of New Registered Agent:		
New Registered Office Address:		<u> </u>
	Enter Florida street a	address
<del></del>		_, Florida
	City	Zip Code

New Registered Agent's Signature, if changing Registered Agent:

I hereby accept the appointment as registered agent and agree to act in this capacity. I further agree to comply with the provisions of all statutes relative to the proper and complete performance of my duties, and I am familiar with and accept the obligations of my position as registered agent as provided for in Chapter 605, F.S. Or, if this document is being filed to merely reflect a change in the registered office address, I hereby confirm that the limited liability company has been notified in writing of this change.

If Changing Registered Agent, Signature of New Registered Agent

If amending Authorized Person(s) authorized to manage, enter the title, name, and address of each person being added or removed from our records:

MGR = Manager AMBR = Authorized Member

<u>Title</u>	<u>Name</u>	Address	Type of Action
MGR	Lori A.Carvel	18210 Riverwind Drive	<b>≅</b> Add
		Alva, FL 33920	☐ Remove
			□ Changa
			☐ Remove
			Change
			☐ Remove
			□ Change
		····	Add
			□ Remove
			☐ Change
		<del> </del>	☐ Add
			TO D Charge
			STATE Add
			Remove
			☐ Change

, and Accep	ptance of A	ssignment.								
		—			•			·		
	_		<del></del>							
					: **			· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		
					•	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·				
									<del></del>	
ective date	if other tl	han the date	of filir	no.				(option:	al)	
effective date	is listed, the	han the date date must be son this block d	pecific ar	nd cannot b	e prior to dat	e of filing or n	nore than 90 da	ays after fili	ing.) Pursu ate will n	ant to 605
ument's effe	etive date of	on the Depart	ment of	State's re	cords.	itatutory min	ig requireme	ins, tills de	<b> </b>	50 00 H30
record spe	cifies a c	delayed effe the record	ective	date, b	ut not an	effective	time, at 1	2:01 a.n	n. on th	e earlie
ne sour a	ay dicci c	/	13 11100					$\supset$		
ed Jun	ıe.	16		2016						ر ويت ا
		<del></del>								an
			_/		- a de a sista a d		of a member		200 mm ]	
		/ Sign							22.2	

Page 3 of 3

Filing Fee: \$25.00



## **DELEGATION OF RIGHTS AND POWERS TO MANAGE**

I, Carole J. Garczynski, as Trustee of the Carole J. Garczynski Living Trust, Dated March 30, 2016, and Any Amendments Thereto, hereby appoint Carole J. Garczynski, an individual and Lori A. Carvel, an individual, as managers of SUGAR SPRING DESIGNS, LLC, a Florida limited liability company (the "Company"). The Company shall henceforth be manager-managed. The managers shall have all of the rights and powers to manage and control the business and affairs of the Company as allowed by applicable law.

Carole J. Garczynski, as Trustee

Date

#### **ASSIGNMENT OF MEMBERSHIP INTEREST**

KNOW BY ALL MEN AND WOMEN THESE PRESENTS, that CAROLE J. GARCZYNSKI (the "Assignor"), as Member of SUGAR SPRING DESIGNS, LLC, a Florida limited liability company (the "Company"), in consideration for Ten and 0/00 Dollars, the receipt whereof is acknowledged, and for other good and valuable considerations, has sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and by these present does sell, assign, transfer and set over, One Hundred Percent (100%) membership interest unto CAROLE J. GARCZYNSKI, TRUSTEE OF THE CAROLE J. GARCZYNSKI LIVING TRUST, DATED MARCH 30, 2016, AND ANY AMENDMENTS THERETO (the "Assignee") all of the rights, title and interest in and to the Company. Assignor requests that the Assignee consent to and acknowledge said transfer of ownership interest.

WITNESS my hand and seal this 4 day of \_\_\_\_\_\_, 2016.

**WITNESSES:** 

<del>\_\_\_\_\_\_</del>

Print Name: THERESA KERSE

Willicss

CAROLE J. GARCZYNSKI

Carole J. Gargzynski, as Montber of Sugar

Spring Designs, LLC

Remainder of page intentionally left blank

#### ACCEPTANCE OF ASSIGNMENT

I, Carole J. Garczynski, as Trustee of the Carole J. Garczynski Living Trust, Dated March 30, 2016, and Any Amendments Thereto, hereby accept the foregoing assignment of a one hundred percent (100%) membership interest in and to SUGAR SPRING DESIGNS, LLC, a Florida limited liability company (the "Company"), from Carole J. Garczynski, an individual. Furthermore, I agree to be bound by and to perform all of the obligations of a member of the Company. This acceptance is effective as of the date first written below.

Carole J. Garczynski, as Trustee

(assupplied as Sustee)

Data

Address for Notices

Street Address

City State 7in

MIR THE P 3 16

Remainder of page intentionally left blank



Christina Carlson

Legal Assistant to Charles B. Capps
Direct dial: (239) 336-6219
Email: christinacarlson@paveselaw.com

1833 Hendry Street, Fort Myers, Florida 33901 | P.O. Drawer 1507, Fort Myers, Florida 33902-1507 | (239) 334-2195 | Fax (239) 332-2243

July 6, 2016

Florida Department of State Registration Section Division of Corporations P. O. Box 6327 Tallahassee, FL 32314

RE: Sugar Spring Designs, LLC

Florida Document number: L14000117089

**Articles of Amendment** 

To Whom It May Concern:

Enclosed please find a Cover Letter and Articles of Amendment to Articles of Organization of Sugar Spring Designs, LLC along with a check for \$25.00 representing the filing fee.

If you have any questions or require anything further, please do not hesitate to contact this office. Thank you.

Sincerely,

Christina L. Carlson

Legal Assistant to Atty. Charles B. Capps

Enclosure

/clc